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Members 

Country Organisation Participant Email 
Brazil DHN-BR Mr Paulo Matos  
Colombia CIOH Com. Armando De Lisa 

Bornachera 
AdeLisa@dimar.mil.co 

Colombia CIOH Cpo Dagoberto David Viteri  DDavidViteri@dimar.mil.co 
France SHOM Mr. Eric Langlois eric.langlois@shom.fr 
Guatemala DGAM Capt Tyrone René Hidalgo 

Cáceres 
hidrografia@deptomaritimo.gob.gt 

Guatemala DGAM Lt Cdr Mario Alfonso Rojas 
Arévalo 

hidrografia@deptomaritimo.gob.gt 

Guatemala DGAM Lt Edwynn Alejandro Raxon 
Herrera 

hidrografia@deptomaritimo.gob.gt 

Jamaica NLA Mr Calvin Thompson Calvin.thompson@nla.gov.jm 
Jamaica  Miss Cynthia Edwards Cynthia.Edwards@nla.gov.jm 
Mexico DIGAOHM R. Adm Francisco Ponce digaohm@semar.gob.mx 
Mexico DIGAOHM Cdr Ricardo Lopez direccion.hidrografia.mexico@gmail.com 
Netherlands RNLNHS Capt Peter Kortenoeven NP.Kortenoeven@mindef.nl 
Suriname MAS Mr Michel Amafo info@mas.sr 
Suriname MAS Mr Freddy Delchot fdelchot@mas.sr 
Trinidad and Tobago  Mr Suruj Badwah suruj_b@hotmail.com 
United Kingdom UKHO R. Adm Nick Lambert (Chair) Nicholas.Lambert@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Com. Tom Karsten Tom.Karsten@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Miss Kerrie Howard (Sec.) Kerrie.Howard@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Mr Tim Lewis Tim.Lewis@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Mr Jeff Bryant Jeff.Bryant@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Mr Ian Spurway Ian.Spurway@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom  
(British Virgin Islands) 

VISR Mr Dave Smith DBSmith@gov.vg 

United Kingdom 
(Montserrat) 

 Mr Shawn O'Garro sogarro@hotmail.com 

United States of America NOAA Ms Kathryn Ries Kathryn.Ries@noaa.gov 
United States of America NOAA Mr John Nyberg John.Nyberg@noaa.gov 
United States of America NOAA Mr Leland Snyder  Leland.Snyder@noaa.gov 
United States of America NGA Mr Jim Rogers James.E.Rogers@nga.mil 
Venezuela DNH-VE Cpt. Luis Pibernat Morales luispibernat@gmail.com 
Venezuela DNH-VE Lt. Manuel Bordones Cuencas dhnasuntosinterinstitucionales@gmail.com 
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Associate Members 

 Organisation Participant Email 
Antigua and Barbuda Port Authority Mr Dwight Gardiner dcg@candw.ag 
Antigua and Barbuda Port Authority Mr Hugh Mack hcm@candw.ag 

Barbados Port Authority Mr. Kent Fergusson kfergusson@barbadosport.com 
Barbados Port Authority Mr. Lester Toppin  

El Salvador  Ing. Carlos Enrique Fiqueroa cfigueroa@cnr.gob.sv 
Haiti SEMANAH Mr Jean Gerald Ceant gerryseant@yahoo.com 
Haiti SEMANAH Mr Serge Mitton s_mitton@hotmail.com 

Honduras  Mr Carlos Fernando Portillo HNavegacion@enp.hn 
Nicaragua INETER Isaias Montoya Blanco Isaias.montoya@rh.ineter.gob.ni 
Panama    

St Kitts and Nevis Maritime Affairs Mr Wayne Edmeade maritimeaffairs@yahoo.com 
 

Observers - Countries 
Country Organisation Participant Email 
Dominica Maritime 

Administration 
Mr Albert Peter maritime@cwdom.dm 

Grenada Port Authority Mr Anthony Belmar tonybelmar@hotmail.com 
Guyana  Mr Troy Clarke troy-evan@hotmail.com 

 
Observers - Organisations 

Organisation Participant Email 
COCATRAM Mr. Otto Noack onoack@cocatram.org.ni 

IALA R. Adm Jean-Charles Leclair jean-charles.leclair@iala-aism.org 
IBCCA Cpo Dagoberto Viteri DDavidViteri@dimar.mil.co 

IHB Mr Robert Ward robert.ward@iho.int 
IHB Mr Alberto Costa Neves alberto.neves@ihb.mc 

IMO REMPEITC Ms Anne Reglain areglain@cep.unep.org 
Maritime Alliance Mr Michael Jones mbjones@themaritimealliance.org 

PAIGH Mr Paul Cooper paul.cooper@caris.com 
RTCM Mr Rafael Ponce rponce@esri.com 

 
Observers - Companies 

Organisation Participant Email 
Caris Mr Paul Cooper paul.cooper@caris.com 
Caris Mr Alejandro Gerones  

Celebrity Cruises Capt Mike Kucharski MKucharski@rccl.com 
Esri Mr Rafael Ponce rponce@esri.com 

Fugro Mr Don Ventura dventura@fugro.com 
Jeppesen Mr Angel Mena Terry angel.terry@jeppesen.com 
Konsgberg Mr Jan Haug Kristensen jan.haug.kristensen@kongsberg.com 
Pelydryn Mr Rupert Forester-Bennett Rupert@pelydryn.org 

DISAGRO Mr Julio Yon jyon@disagro.com 
QPS BV Netherlands Mr Rob Van Woudenberg Woudenberg@qps.nl 
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